THE DATASHEET OF
DC139A-B
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT1170/LT1171/LT1172
1
117012fi
For more information www.linear.com/LT1170
Typical Application

117012fi
For more information www.linear.com/LT1170
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1172MJ8	 (OBSOLETE) LT1172MJ8#TR LT1172 8-Lead CERDIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1172CJ8#PBF	 (OBSOLETE) LT1172CJ8#TRPBF 8-Lead CERDIP 0°C to 100°C
LT1170MK#PBF	 (OBSOLETE) LT1170MK#TRPBF 4-Lead TO-3 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LT1170CK#PBF	 (OBSOLETE) LT1170CK#TRPBF 4-Lead TO-3 Metal Can 0°C to 100°C
LT1171MK#PBF	 (OBSOLETE) LT1171MK#TRPBF 4-Lead TO-3 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LT1171CK#PBF	 (OBSOLETE) LT1171CK#TRPBF 4-Lead TO-3 Metal Can 0°C to 100°C
LT1172MK#PBF	 (OBSOLETE) LT1172MK#TRPBF 4-Lead TO-3 Metal Can –55°C to 125°C
LT1172CK#PBF	 (OBSOLETE) LT1172CK#TRPBF 4-Lead TO-3 Metal Can 0°C to 100°C
LT1172CN8#PBF LT1172CN8#TRPBF LT1172 8-Lead PDIP or 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 100°C
LT1172IN8#PBF LT1172IN8#TRPBF LT1172 8-Lead PDIP or 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 100°C
LT1172CS8#PBF LT1172CS8#TRPBF 1172 8-Lead PDIP or 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 100°C
LT1172IS8#PBF LT1172IS8#TRPBF 1172I 8-Lead PDIP or 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 100°C
LT1170CQ#PBF LT1170CQ#TRPBF LT1170 5-Lead DD 0°C to 100°C
LT1170IQ#PBF LT1170IQ#TRPBF LT1170 5-Lead DD –40°C to 100°C
LT1170HVCQ#PBF LT1170HVCQ#TRPBF LT1170HV 5-Lead DD 0°C to 100°C
LT1171CQ#PBF LT1171CQ#TRPBF LT1171 5-Lead DD 0°C to 100°C
LT1171IQ#PBF LT1171IQ#TRPBF LT1171 5-Lead DD –40°C to 100°C
LT1171HVCQ#PBF LT1171HVCQ#TRPBF LT1171HV 5-Lead DD 0°C to 100°C
LT1171HVIQ#PBF LT1171HVIQ#TRPBF LT1171HV 5-Lead DD –40°C to 100°C
LT1172CQ#PBF LT1172CQ#TRPBF LT1172 5-Lead DD 0°C to 100°C
LT1172HVCQ#PBF LT1172HVCQ#TRPBF LT1172HV 5-Lead DD 0°C to 100°C
LT1172HVIQ#PBF LT1172HVIQ#TRPBF LT1172HV 5-Lead DD –40°C to 100°C
LT1172CSW#PBF LT1172CSW#TRPBF LT1172CSW 16-Lead Plastic SO Wide 0°C to 100°C
LT1170CT#PBF LT1170CQ#TRPBF LT1170 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 100°C
LT1170IT#PBF LT1170IT#TRPBF LT1170 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 100°C
LT1170HVCT#PBF LT1170HVCT#TRPBF LT1170HV 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 100°C
LT1170HVIT#PBF LT1170HVIT#TRPBF LT1170 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 100°C
LT1171CT#PBF LT1171CT#TRPBF LT1171 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 100°C
LT1171IT#PBF LT1171IT#TRPBF LT1171 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 100°C
LT1171HVCT#PBF LT1171HVCT#TRPBF LT1171HV 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 100°C
LT1171HVIT#PBF LT1171HVIT#TRPBF LT1171HV 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 –40°C to 100°C
LT1172CT#PBF LT1172CT#TRPBF LT1172 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 100°C
LT1172HVCT#PBF LT1172HVCT#TRPBF LT1172HV 5-Lead Plastic TO-220 0°C to 100°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.